## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4286/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2020 in LPASW No. 39/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir At Srinagar)

STATE (NOW UT) OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**ULFAT ARA & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

Date: 15-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendhumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), adjourned by two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)