SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8720/2021

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SYED PARREY & ORS.

(Only S.L.P (Civil) NO. 15419 of 2021 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021 (XVI-A)

IA No. 3703/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 18-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR Mr. Md.Zaryab J Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.2.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar

MG