ITEM NO.51 SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8720/2021
STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SYED PARREY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4047/2021 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33927/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR Ms. Deepika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8720/2021

As prayed, three weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent no. 15 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on all other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

After the expiry of three weeks, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 2, 4 to 7, 10 to 15, 18, 19, 21, 23, 25 to 27, 29 to 31, 33 and 34, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Three weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent nos. 3, 8, 9, 16, 17, 20, 22, 24, 28 and 32.

List again on 25.03.2022.

SLP(C) No. 4047/2021

Three weeks time is granted to respondent no. 46 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8, 9, 11, 14 to 19, 21 to 24, 27 to 29, 31, 33 to 37, 41, 42, 45, 47, 49 and 50 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Three weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent nos. 7, 10, 12, 13, 20, 25, 26, 30, 32, 38, 39, 40, 43, 44, 48 and 51.

List again on 25.03.2022.

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 39 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 4, 6 to 20, 24, 27 to 36, 42, 44 to 48, 50 to 53, 57 to 60, 62, 63, 70 to 77, 79 to 84, 86, 88, 89, 91, 93, 94, 97 to 105, 107 to 115 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Three weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5, 21 to 23, 25, 26, 37, 38, 40, 41, 43, 49, 54 to 56, 61, 64 to 69, 78, 85, 87, 90, 92, 95, 96, 106, 116 to 118.

List again on 25.03.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar