

ITEM NO.24.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8720/2021

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SYED PARREY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 29-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Md. Zaryab Jamal Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Shadaan Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021

Respondent Nos.1-38,39, 40-54, 56-62, 64-69, 81-84, & 94- 118 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 63, 70-77, 79-80, 86, 88, 89, 91 & 93 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to respondent Nos.55, 78, 85, 87, 90 & 92 despite opportunities.

On request of Ld. Counsel for petitioners, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 18.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG