SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8720/2021

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SYED PARREY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judgein-Chamber)

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 (XVI-A)</u>

(Ordered to be listed on 20.03.2023.

IA No. 158005/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Firdouse Outh Wani, AOR

Mr. Musheer Zaidi, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that he has filed affidavit of dasti service and affidavit of compliance of order dated 17.09.2021 on 18.03.2023.

Office is directed to check and report. List the matter after two weeks with an appropriate report.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL) COURT MASTER (NSH)